
VBA OC Chapter Meeting Notes 19 Oct 19 

Note: In lieu of our monthly meeting regularly held on the third Thursday of each month, a “Business 
Boot Camp” was held on Saturday, 19 October 2019 from 8am-1:30pm.  

Please find Full Agenda for day’s events in addition to these minutes. 

Please also find a short video prepared encapsulating highlights of day’s events. 

Coffee and pastries were made available during Registration 

Boot Camp called to order 8:15am by Bill Cunningham 

After brief introductions of the leadership team and “What VBA means to us” the day’s events were 
launched 

Day’s events summation:  

• Held panel discussion for upcoming TCCIC 
• Motivational talk by Ruben Mata 
• Breakout sessions focused on: DGS, Networking, Computer On-Line Presence, VA 

Disability/DVBE certification; after a short break, continued work sessions focused on: Elevator 
Pitch, Business 101, Capability Statements and Insurance 101. 

* Lunch and fellowship followed the breakout sessions with sandwiches, pizza and desserts  

* Pledge of Allegiance was declared at the conclusion of Boot Camp with warm regards for a fabulous 
turn out!  

Meeting/Boot Camp adjourned: 1:30pm 

Attendees were noted as follows:   

Al Batinga alb@batinga.com 
Ian Breen Ian@pennarenergy.com 
Sandy Chasteen sandy.chasteen@yahoo.com 
Daniel Connor daniel@ramsheadsolutions.com 
David Flowers david.flowers25@gmail.com 
Grace Flowers  
Michael Freitas  
Diego Garcia Diego.garcia1371@yahoo.com 
Richard Godsey rcgodesey@yahoo.com 
Wayne Gross wayne.gross@dgs.ca.gov 
Katie Hall katiehall62@hotmail.com 
Michael Jackson STAYSTOPPEDUNITED@gmail.com 
Denton Knapp denton_knapp@yahoo.com 
Joseph Malki Joseph@thepowerpoint.us 
Lyrice A Marsh LAMARSHASSOCIATES@gmail.com 
Jason Mejia jason@cce.com 
Hai Nguyen haikionguyen@gmail.com 
Matt Nicholas m.nicholas@allfurlEng.com 
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Julio Orellana bar1testing@gmail.com 
Dave Ortolf David@adamsavesins.com 
Paul Paulbicki paul@cce-ca.com 
Patelli Paschal ptpaschal@gmail.com 
Eric Raffoul EricRaffoul92@gmail.com 
Richard Roppa richRoppa@gmail.com 
Lorna Steeman lornamateo@yahoo.com 
Bruce Stephens bstephens56@gmail.com 
Adrian Webb adrian.s.webb@veteran.me 
 
sjc/10/29/19 

mailto:bar1testing@gmail.com
mailto:David@adamsavesins.com
mailto:paul@cce-ca.com
mailto:ptpaschal@gmail.com
mailto:EricRaffoul92@gmail.com
mailto:richRoppa@gmail.com
mailto:lornamateo@yahoo.com
mailto:bstephens56@gmail.com
mailto:adrian.s.webb@veteran.me

